Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q1 Are you a resident in or a visitor to the study area?

Answered: 899  Skipped: 0

None of the
above

Resident

Visitor
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 0.89% 8
Resident 89.32% 803
Visitor 9.79% 88
TOTAL 899
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Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q2 Do you currently walk or ride a bike on Pine Island Road anywhere
between Stringfellow Road and Veterans Memorial Parkway?

Answered: 895  Skipped: 4

None of the
above

Ride

Both walk and
ride

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 40.22% 360
Walk 11.28% 101
Ride 20.11% 180
Both walk and ride 28.38% 254
TOTAL 895
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Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q3 If you do, or would, ride a bike in this area, what kind of bike would you

ride?

Answered: 888  Skipped: 11

Bicycle
(upright wit...
Tricycl
(three wheels

Recumbent
bicycle

I wouldn't
ride on a pa...

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bicycle (upright with two wheels) 77.93%
Tricycle (three wheels) 4.39%
Recumbent bicycle 2.48%

I wouldn't ride on a path on Pine Island Road from Cape Coral to Pine Island 12.84%

Other (please specify) 2.36%
TOTAL
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Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q4 If a shared use path existed from Stringfellow Road to Veterans
Memorial Parkway, do you think the path would need to provide a
continuous connection the entire length, or could it be intermittent with
some locations having a wider path for 2-way pedestrians and bicyclists
while other locations would be less wide, to accommodate pedestrians
only?

Answered: 886  Skipped: 13

Continuous_

Intermitten-

Doesn't matter
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Continuous 69.86%
Intermittent 13.09%
Doesn't matter 17.04%
TOTAL
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Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q5 Do you think that there is a need to enhance pedestrian/bicyclist safety

along Pine Island Road?

Answered: 896  Skipped: 3

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.74%

No 9.26%
TOTAL
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Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q6 What top 3 characteristics would affect your choice to use a shared
use path along Pine Island Road between Pine Island and Cape Coral?

Answered: 899  Skipped: 0

Amount o
shade on pat

Connections t
other path

Natura
surrounding;

Separation o
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Visibility of
path to...

Speed of
vehicles...

Path amenitie!
(rest areas,.

Other (pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

Amount of shade on path

Connections to other paths

Natural surroundings

Separation of path from roadway

Connections to nearby businesses, neighborhoods/residences, community centers (churches, parks, schools)
Visibility of path to passers-by (eyes on the trail)

Speed of vehicles adjacent to path

Path amenities (rest areas, water stations, wayfinding)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 899

RESPONSES
18.13% 163

33.15% 298

23.58% 212

82.54% 742

20.80% 187

32.70% 294

32.59% 293

18.35% 165

10.23% 92



Pine Island Road Shared Use Path Questionnaire - Summer 2021

Q7 If you would like to be added to the mailing list, please provide
your contact information. If you include your email address, we will send
correspondence electronically.

Answered: 447  Skipped: 452

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 92.39% 413
Company 10.74% 48
Address 83.00% 371
Address 2 4.70% 21
City/Town 88.59% 396
State/Province 89.49% 400
ZIP/Postal Code 87.25% 390
Country 71.59% 320
Email Address 90.38% 404
Phone Number 62.19% 278
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